AVIATION CONTRACTS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Aviation Contracts Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Law Courts, Don Street, Invercargill.

Registry of Supreme Court: Invercargill.

Number of Matter: M. 1362

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 11 September 1970.

D. JENKIN, Official Liquidator.

Law Courts, Invercargill.

9220

J. R. ROBERTSON LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting of Shareholders

Pursuant to the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that a meeting of shareholders of J. R. Robertson Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation), will be held at Room 23, HB Buildings, 228 Queen Street, Auckland, on Thursday, 3 September 1970, at 2 p.m.

Business:

To receive and consider liquidator's final statement of accounts.

B. A. McKINSTRY, Liquidator.

9222

INNOXA (ENGLAND) LTD.

Notice of Intention to Cease to Have a Place of Business in New Zealand

TAKE notice pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, that Innoxa (England) Ltd. intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand at the expiration of 3 months from the date of the first publication of this notice in the Gazette.

The first publication of the notice was on the 14th day of August 1970.

P. F. ANDERS, Secretary.

P.O. Box 1671, Auckland 1.

9175

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Parris Construction Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 156 Hendon Avenue, Mount Albert, Auckland 4, and carrying on business as building contractors:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 12th day of August 1970, presented to the Court by PHILLIPPS & IMPEY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business there and elsewhere as merchants. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 28th day of August 1970, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

T. NIGEL WILSON, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Duggan, Murphy and Wilson, Solicitors, Third Floor, Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, Auckland.
Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm,

and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 27th day of August 1970.

No. GR 134/70

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand (Hamilton Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Alan N. Foster Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 13th day of August 1970, presented to the Hamilton Registry of the said Court by Ready Mixed Concrete (Hamilton) Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton and carrying on business as supplier of ready mixed concrete. The said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 4th day of September 1970, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. A. CHAPMAN-SMITH, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Tompkins, Wake, Paterson and Bathgate, Solicitors, Wesley Chambers, 247 Victoria Street, Hamilton.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 3rd day of September 1970.

No. M. 205/70

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington District
(Wellington Registry)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Modern Electroplating Company Limited:

MODERN ELECTROPLATING COMPANY LIMITED a duly porated company having its registered office care of Messrs Teward Andrews and Co., Chartered Accountants, 296 Lambton Quay, Wellington:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 11th day of August 1970, presented to the said Court by Derek Sydney Castle, solicitor, for A. G. Healing and Co. Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington and carrying on business as suppliers of electroplating and polishing equipment. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 16th day of September 1970, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or copose the making of an order or pany desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on pany destrous to support of oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. S. CASTLE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Derek Sydney Castle, solicitor for the petitioner, whose address for service is at the offices of Messrs Castle and Castle, Solicitors, Brandon House, 150 Featherston Street, Wellington.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and